








CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §42.6(e)(1)) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on 

October 31, 2025, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal 

Board P-TACTS System, as well as delivering a copy via express mail upon the 

following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner: 

Haley Guiliano LLP  
75 Broad Street 
Suite 510 
New York, NY 10004-3222 

A courtesy copy was sent to the below counsel via electronic mail: 

Bradley W. Caldwell   
Jason D. Cassady  
John Austin Curry  
Brian D. Johnston  
Caldwell Cassady & Curry PC 
2121 N Pearl St., Suite 1200  
Dallas, TX 75201  
Telephone: (214) 888-4848  
bcaldwell@caldwellcc.com  
jcassady@caldwellcc.com  
acurry@caldwellcc.com  
bjohnston@caldwellcc.com  

Brian E. Farnan  
Michael J. Farnan  
Farnan LLP  
919 N. Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-0300  
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com  
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com   

Docusign Envelope ID: 6406726D-CD2E-407C-871A-2E44F2AD0B3A 



Dated:  October 31, 2025  Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Benjamin M. Haber 
Benjamin M. Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: bhaber@omm.com
Attorney for Petitioner

Docusign Envelope ID: 6406726D-CD2E-407C-871A-2E44F2AD0B3A 




